Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William F. Barton	09/28/2007
Francisco M. Galanes	03/23/2007
Lawrence M. Ockene	03/28/2007
Anand Ramakrishna	03/27/2007
Tal Saraf	03/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11695826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: gallaghe@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn
Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-5809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Gallagher

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0108

500450538

00 07% H

Total Attachments: 3

source=MSFT-5809-assignment#page1.tif source=MSFT-5809-assignment#page2.tif source=MSFT-5809-assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0109

MS Docket No. 318368.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5808)

PATENT ASSI	<u>JIMEN I</u>
WE, William F. Barton, Francisc	o M. Galanes, Anand Ramakrishna, Tal
Saraf ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 180 Prospect H	lill Road, Harvard, Massachusetts, 01451;
Francisco M. Galanes, 8 Nobscot Road, Welle	sley, Massachusetts, 02482; 3630 173 rd
Court Northeast, Redmond, Washington 9805	2; 924 36th Avenue, Seattle, Washington
98122, have invented subject matter ("INVE	NTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "Incoming Call Clas	
r	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requ	ests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LLP, C	ira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	19104-2891, who are associated with
	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
, filed) this APPL	ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
🔀 was filed on April 3, 2007 ar	d was given U.S. Serial No. 11/695,810;
is filed concurrently herewith	n;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent	itled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents of	lerived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable conside	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	VES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATI	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
15 5 07	
L0-3ep-U	
DATE	William F. Barton
DATE	Francisco M. Galanes
DATE	Anand Ramakrishna
DATE	Tal Saraf

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0110

MS Docket No. 318368.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5808)

<u>PATENT</u>	ASSIGNMENT
WE, William F. Barton, Fra	ncisco M. Galanes, Anand Ramakrishna, Tal
Saraf ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 180 Prosp	ect Hill Road, Harvard, Massachusetts, 01451;
Francisco M. Galanes, 8 Nobscot Road, N	Wellesley, Massachusetts, 02482; 3630 173rd
Court Northeast, Redmond, Washington	98052; 924 36th Avenue, Seattle, Washington
98122, have invented subject matter ("	INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a
patent application entitled "Incoming Call	Classification" ("APPLICATION") which
will be filed without this	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Woodcock Washburn, LI	P, Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,
Philadelphia Pennsylva	nia 19104-2891, who are associated with
Customer number 4150	5, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.
filed this	APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	STREET TON 3 0.3. Serial Number and filing
was filed on	and was given it C. Carial M.
is filed concurrently here	and was given U.S. Serial No.
its successors and accions ("ASSIGNEE") :-	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
entire and evolutive rights title and ince	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
(and all other applications and asset	rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
applications in and for the United State	s derived therefrom, such as continuing
"Applications, in and for the United State	es, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSI	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rig	phts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLIC	CATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (ar	nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	
Har 22 2007	William F. Barton
DATE	Francisco M. Galanes
DATE	Anand Ramakrishna
DATE	
DATE .	Tal Saraf

PATENT REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 01/29/2008

MS Docket No. 318368.01 (OC Docket No. MSFT-5808)

PATENT ASS	IGNMENT	
WE, William F. Barton, Francis	co M. Galanes, Anand Ramakrishna, Tal	
Sarat ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 180 Prospect	Hill Road, Harvard, Massachusetts, 01451.	
Francisco M. Galanes, 8 Nobscot Road, Well	esley, Massachusetts, 02482: 3630 173rd	
Court Northeast, Redmond, Washington 980	52; 924 36th Avenue, Seattle, Washington	
98122, have invented subject matter ("INV	ENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a	
patent application entitled "Incoming Call Cla	ssification" ("APPLICATION") which:	
will be filed without this ex	recuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby authorizes, and requ	Jests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
Woodcock Washburn, LLP	Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor,	
Philadelphia. Pennsylvania	19104-2891, who are associated with	
Customer number 41505 to	insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.	
filed) this Appl	-ICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing	
date, when known;	ICATION 5 U.S. Serial Number and filing	
	ad was about 11 C. Santa Liv	
is filed concurrently herewit	nd was given U.S. Serial No.	
Microsoft Corporation a Washin	nton Company	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entire and exclusive vial to	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
entire and exclusive rights title and interest	itted to, and is desirous of acquiring, the	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION	
(and all other applications and patents of applications, in and for the United States	ierived therefrom, such as continuing	
applications, in and for the United States, ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	its territories, and all foreign countries	
acknowledged by the Assichion the Assichio	eration, the receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DEPUTATION	title and interest in the INVENTION and	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	/ES);	
the making and proposition of the making and proposition of the	instruments and documents required for	
and making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLICATION DEDUCATIVES)	
magazioni regalding letters patent derived there	efrom, and for the nurnose of protection	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE	William F. Barton	
	A	
DATE 3/27/07	Francisco M. Galanes	
DATE 2 /0 2 /0		
5/2+12007	Anand kamakeishna	
DATE	Tal Saraf	

PATENT

REEL: 020429 FRAME: 0112